505128678 10/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5175440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIU-FENG CHU	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA PNEUMATIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO.16, ZIQIANG 1ST RD., ZHONGLI DIST.,	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16152156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, cvl@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4994/0850PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-10-05-850-Assignment As Filed#page1.tif

PATENT 505128678 REEL: 047081 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, CHU, HSIU-FENG have invented certain improvements in a:

SOCKET HAVING FUNCTIONS OF TORQUE SENSING, ANGLE SENSING AND SIGNAL TRANSMITTING

and have executed a United States utility/provisional patent application filed on 4 Oct 2018 , which has been assigned Serial No. 16/152,156.

And whereas <u>CHINA PNEUMATIC CORPORATION</u>, a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at <u>No.16</u>, <u>Ziqiang 1st Rd.</u>, <u>Zhongli Dist.</u>, <u>Taoyuan City 320</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to CHINA PNEUMATIC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that CHINA PNEUMATIC CORPORATION, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CHINA PNEUMATIC CORPORATION.

Signed

(1) Inventor's signature:

Date: May 8, 2018

CPC-17001-US

PATENT REEL: 047081 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 10/05/2018